

102417404

Tab astinus and and and	PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	V V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the at	tached original documents or copy therec
Name of conveying party(ies): Olaf Peters		address of receiving party(ies) trich Reichwein
	Internal Add	dress:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	A Committee of the Comm	
Assignment Assignment	Merger	Borgetroeco 6 TOD 26 A 570
Security Agreement	I Change of Name I	ess: Bergstrasse 6 TOP 26, A-570
Other	Aeii am Se	ee, AUSTRIA
03/14/2003		State:Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new application, the execu	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	_{o.(s)} _6,512,439 : January 28, 2003
		: January 28, 2003
	Additional numbers attached? Yes	No
5. Name and address of party to w		of applications and patents involv
concerning document should be		CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: A. James Richardson		
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed	i
	Authoriz	ed to be charged to deposit accou
	8. Deposit acco	unt number:
Street Address: Brinks Hofer Gi	Ison & Lione	The state of the s
One Indiana Square, Suite 160	23-1925	
o: Indianapolis o IN -	. 46204-2033	C.S.
City: Indianapolis State: IN Z	ip:	(/7) [1]
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		C
		ξ,
A. James Richardson, #26,983	Miller	m 4/4/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	nber of pages including cover sheet, attachments,	

PATENT REEL: 013933 FRAME: 0544 U.S. PATENT No. 6,512,439 Issued January 28, 2003 Our File No. <u>11004/006</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Olaf Peters, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in a COIL for which Assignor has made application for Letters Patent of the United States and been granted U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,512,439; and

WHEREAS, Dietrich Reichwein, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a individual residing at Bergstrasse 6 TOP 26, A-5700 Zell am See, Austria, desires to acquire an undivided one-half interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said U.S. Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient consideration to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, an undivided one-half interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said U.S. Letters Patent, including all reissues and extensions thereof and all rights of action that may had accrued to date.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning U.S. Letters Patent and any reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

Assignor hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement to conflict herewith.

Assignor hereby grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	executed this Assignment at	this
14th of March		,
	(le 1 > 1	te
	Olaf Peters	
WITNESSED BY:		
Witness #1		_
Koplenia Josef Printed Name	Kiroling Torel	14.03,03
Printed Name	Signature	Date
Witness #2	, ,	
Rebrer de Peters Isabell	A Brier de Pele	14.03.2003
Printed Name	Signature	Date
	o Budda o	Date

RECORDED: 04/09/2003

PATENT REEL: 013933 FRAME: 0545